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STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 

CHAPTER 281. 
[H. B. No. 242-Davidson] 

DUTIES OF STATE BOABD OF EQUALIZATION. 
AN ACT to Amend Sect.ion 1968 of the Revised Codes of 1905, Relating 

to the Duties of the State .Boar� of Equalization. 
Be It Enacted b�,o tlle Legislatit1e Assembly of //,e State of North Dakota: 

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] Section 1968 of the revised codes of 1905
is hereby amended and re-enacted to read as follows: 

§ 1968. DUTIES OF STATE BOARD OF EQUA.LIZ.'-TION.] It shall be
the duty of the state board of equalization, at the time of the 
levy of the annual tax, to levy a special tax of one-half of one• 
tenth of one mill on the dollar upon the assessed valuation of all 
property, and when col'lected paid into the hands of �he state 
treasurer, who shall at once enter the same into the state wolf 
bounty fund. 

Said fund shall be preserved inviolate for the payment of the 
state bounties provided for· herein. 

Appro,•ed March 3, 1911. 
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CHAPTER 282. 
[H. B. No. 443-Hoge) 

REGISTRATION FEES. 
AN ACT To Amend Section 2020 ot the Redsed Codes of 1905 Relating to 

Registration Fees an(l Compensation of the State Board of Veterif!ary 
Examiners. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Stale of North Dakota: 

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] Section 2020 of the Revised Codes of
North Dakota for the year 1905 is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

§ 2020. DTPLOMAS AND CERTIFICATF.S.] Persons presenting
diplomas or certificates for examination and registration shall 
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pay to the secretary of said board a fee of fifteen dollars in 
advance and annually thereafter for such time as he shall con­
tinue in practice, on such dates as the board may determine,'. 
pay a renewal registration fee of three dollars. This rene,ival 
registration fee of three dollars applies to and shall be paid by 
all practicing veterinarians heretofore or hereafter registered 
under this article. The fees received by said board shall be· 
paid to the state treasurer within thirty days after the receipt 
of same; said fees shall constitute a special fund for the pay­
ment of the expense of the state board of veterinary examiners. 
Each member of said board shall receive from the state treasurer· 
the sum of five dpllars a day for each day actually engaged 
in attending meeting_s of said board and all necessary travelin� 
expenses actually incurred in attending such meetings. The 
secretary shall certify to the state auditor after each meeting 
of the board, the amount due each member for services and 
necessary expenses in attending such meetings and other neces­
sary expenses of said board. The state auditor shall thereupon 
issue his warrant on the state treasurer, for such sum, providing 
there has been a sufficient sum paid into the treasury in fees 
to redeem said warrants, but if there is not an amount equal to. 
said certified expenses to the credit of said fund, he shall issue 
his warrant for the amount iD said special fund, and deficiencies 
in payment of said expenses may be made up from subsequent 
receipt. Nothing in this article shall be so construed as to pre­
vent any person who has been registet'ed and who may have 
forfeited his registration by non-payment of fees from renewing 
hie registration within two years by paying such fees without 
examination. 

§ 2. REPEAL.] All acts or parts of acts in conflict with this
act are hereby repealed. 

§ 3. EMERGENCY.] Whereas, an emergency exists in the fact
that there is no provision in the laws of this state for the com­
pensation of said state board of veterinary examiners, therefore 
this act shall take effect and be in force immediately after its 
passage and approval. 

Approved March 6, 1911. 
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